All About Registration

at

Small & Smaller Blessings Christian Preschools

To register:

You do not have to wait for your opening date, you can submit an Interest Form as soon as you are ready.

.....

1. Fill out attached the Electronic Interest Form.

Click here to access Electronic 2024 Interest Form

Registration for:	Opening date:
Children who are currently enrolled at Small or Smaller Blessings Preschool	March 8, 2024
Everyone else!	March 18, 2024

What's next?

After submitting the interest form, Britney Soderman will contact parent by email (britney@smallblessingsumc.org) to confirm what schedule is available for your child. Once a schedule is agreed upon, parent will confirm registration, enroll in our Brightwheel system, and submit the \$115.00 annual, non-refundable registration fee in order to secure the agreed upon schedule for each child.

Children's class placement will be based on child's age on August 1, 2024 and will be considered on a first-come, first-served basis.

In the event that there are more applications than spots available, children will be placed by a randomly selected lottery system.

For further information or to arrange a tour, please visit: <u>https://www.smallblessingsumc.org/</u> or contact Britney Soderman, Director, via email at <u>britney@smallblessingsumc.org</u>.

Small Blessings Christian Preschool admits students of any sex, race, color, religion, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the preschool. It does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, religion, national and ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship programs, and other school administered programs.

Small & Smaller Blessings Christian Preschools

An outreach program of the First United Methodist Church 212 N. Division Street, Carson City, NV 89703 213 N. Minnesota Street, Carson City, NV 89703 Preschool: 775-884-1600 Email: britney@smallblessingsumc.org / smallblessingspreschool@gmail.com

Small and Smaller Blessings Christian Preschools ignite the love of learning in every child. Our developmentally appropriate environment encourages children to explore and experiment, create and construct, form friendships and imagine a world of their own. Our joyful and respectful interactions embolden positive relationships between children, teachers, families and the community, while sharing God's light and love.



In Nevada, children may enroll in kindergarten if they turn 5 before August 1st. Placement in our preschool/pre-k classes is based on the current kindergarten start date of August 22nd.

> Preschool is for children born between 8/1/2020 and 8/1/2021 (Smaller Blessings, located at 213 N. Minnesota St)

Pre-K is for children born between 8/1/2019 and 8/1/2020 (Small Blessings, located at 212 N. Division St)

Interested in enrolling for 2024-25? Here are the options:

Smaller Blessings Preschool Program at 213 N. Minnesota Street		
For 3 or 4-year-old children between 8/1/2020 & 8/1/2021		
1. Mon/Wed/Fri AM	2. Tues/Thurs AM	
8:30 am – 11:30 am	8:30 AM – 11:30 AM	
\$255 per month	\$170 per month	

	Small Blessings Pre-Kindergarten Program at 212 N. Division Street			
	For 4 or 5-year-old children born between 8/1/2019 & 8/1/2020			
1.	Mon/Wed/Fri AM	2. Mon/Wed/Fri PM	3. Tues/Thurs AM	
	8:30 am – 11:30 am	12:30 pm – 3:30 pm	8:30 am – 11:30 am	
	\$255 per month	\$255 per month	\$170 per month	

- We operate on roughly the same calendar as Carson City School District. Classes this year will run from August 26, 2024 to May 23, 2025.
- There is a \$115.00 annual non-refundable registration fee due <u>at the time of enrollment</u>.
- Tuition is paid a month in advance and due on the 20th of each month, August through April.
- Due to Nevada State Licensing requirements, all children must be potty-trained and up-to-date on immunizations.